
TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN
COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

R-165-11

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF SEBAHATTIN AYDIM FOR PURCHASE
 OF A NEW PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSE

WHEREAS, on September 21, 2009 the Township of Franklin, in the County of
Gloucester, held a public auction for the sale of a new Plenary Retail Distribution Liquor License;
and

WHEREAS, the final, winning bid was in the amount of $350,000 offered by Sebahattin
Aydin; and

WHEREAS, the minutes of the Township Committee meeting of September 22, 2009
reflect the fact that the new license was sold to Sebahattin Aydin for $350,000; however, a formal
resolution accepting the bid was never adopted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township
of Franklin, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, does hereby accept the bid from Sebahattin
Aydin in the amount of $350,000 for the new Plenary Retail Distribution License.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin
on Tuesday, December 13, 2011.

ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

___________________________ __________________________
CAROLYN K. TOY, CLERK PATRICK M. DOUGHERTY, MAYOR

CERTIFICATION

I, Carolyn K. Toy, Clerk of the Township of Franklin, do hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of
Franklin at a meeting held on December 13, 2011.

______________________________
Carolyn K. Toy, Clerk




